2 Total Operating Expense 104,199,221 104,199,221
3 Augmentation allowed.
4 MARION COUNTY HEALTH AND HOSPITAL CORPORATION
5 Total Operating Expense 38,000,000 38,000,000
6 MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION
7 Total Operating Expense 2,852,359 2,852,359
8
9 Two hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($275,000) of the above appropriation

10 shall be distributed annually to neighborhood based community service
11 programs.
12
13 MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION FORENSIC TREATMENT SERVICES GRANT
14 Total Operating Expense 25,000,000 25,000,000
15
16 The Family and Social Services Administration shall report to the State Budget Committee

[...]

27 (1) Determine the number of students who score at level one (1) or level two (2)
28 on the WIDA Consortium ACCESS assessment or who are English language learners who
29 have severe special needs that require a different test to assess English proficiency
30 multiplied by:
31 (A) four hundred eighty-seven dollars ($487) for the state fiscal year beginning
32 July 1, 2019; and
33 (B) four hundred thirty dollars ($430) for the state fiscal year beginning July
34 1, 2020.
35 (2) Determine the number of students who score at level three (3) or level four (4)
36 on the WIDA Consortium ACCESS assessment or who score at level five (5) or higher